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Basic
TV Tutorial Channel

1

2 KTEJ-DT Jonesboro, Ark. (PBS)
3 KNOE - ABC

4 KARD DT-4 (Antenna TV)
5  KTVE DT-3 (Laff)

6  KARD DT-2 (CW Plus)

8  KNOE - CBS

9  KTEJ World (PBS)

10 KTVE - NBC
Expanded

23 ESPN2 HD

32 ESPNHD

37 Jewelry Television

101 ESPN HD

102 ESPN2 HD

103 SEC Network HD

108 FOX Sports 1HD

124 The Inspiration Network HD

151  CNN HD

152 CNBC HD

153 MSNBC HD

154 Fox News Channel HD

160 HLN HD

181  Motortrend HD

182 National Geographic
Channel HD

183 History HD

184 Investigation Discovery HD

185 Animal Planet HD

187 Discovery Channel HD

222 Disney Channel HD

225 Cartoon Network HD

235 Freeform HD

251 FXHD

Select

34 ACC Network HD

105 NFL Network HD

109 FOX Sports 2 HD

1M Tennis Channel HD

122 Golf Channel HD

123 ROAR HD

165 Fox Business Network HD
186 Science HD

188 FYIHD

197 American Heroes Channel
198 Discovery Life HD

200 Military History Channel
201 National Geographic Wild HD
221 Discovery Family Channel HD
223 Disney Junior HD

227 Disney XD

232 Boomerang

233 The Cowboy Channel HD
234 GSNHD

236 TBN Inspire

237 The Word Network

238 Up Entertainment HD

239 Positiv
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252
253
254
258
259
260
261

262
263
264
265
266
268
269
270
271

284
301

306
309
320
351

353
354

243
256
282
31
319
322
352
355
359

KNOE - GCSEN

KARD - FOX

KARD DT-3 (Grit)

Escape

Weather Nation HD
C-SPAN HD

C-SPAN 2 HD

QveC

Home Shopping Network

FXX HD

A&E HD

Lifetime HD

tbs HD

TNT HD

Oxygen HD

Syfy HD

USA HD

Hallmark Channel HD
Hallmark Mystery HD
AMC HD

TLC HD

LMN HD

WE tv HD

IFC HD
NewsNation HD
BBC America HD
Bravo HD

truTV HD

E! HD

OWN HD

Travel Channel HD
Food Network HD
HGTV HD

EWTN Global Catholic Network
AXS TV

Lifetime Real Women

VICE HD

Great American Family HD
Rural Free Delivery TV HD
Destination America HD
MAGNOLIA Network HD
Cooking Channel HD

Sports
35 ESPN News HD
36 ESPNUHD

110  Outdoor Channel HD

HBO

401 HBO HD

403 HBO 2

404 HBO Signature
406 HBO Comedy

Cinemax

421 Cinemax HD
423 MoreMax
424 ActionMax

Showtime
431 Paramount+ with
Showtime HD

433 SHOWTIME 2

434 SHOWTIME SHOWCASE

435 SHOWTIME EXTREME

436 SHOWTIME NEXT

437 SHOWTIME FAMILY ZONE

438 SHOWTIME WOMEN

439 Paramount+ with
Showtime (West)

Starz/Encore

461 STARZ HD

462 STARZ (West)

463 STARZ Edge

464 STARZ Cinema

465 STARZ Kids & Family
466 STARZ Comedy

468 STARZ Edge (West)

469 STARZ InBlack

470 STARZ ENCORE

471 STARZ ENCORE Westerns
472 STARZ ENCORE Classic
473 STARZ ENCORE Suspense

n2
18

407
408
409
410

426
427

440
441

442
443
451

452
453
454

455

474
475
476
477

478
479

480
481
482

TV Lineup

Sportsman Channel HD
NFL Redzone HD

HBO Zone

HBO (West)

HBO 2 (West)

HBO Signature (West)

Cinemax (West)
MoreMax (West)

SHOWTIME 2 (West)
SHOWTIME SHOWCASE (West)
SHOWTIME EXTREME (West)
SHOXBET

The Movie Channel

The Movie Channel Xtra

The Movie Channel (West)
The Movie Channel Xtra
(west)

Flix

STARZ ENCORE Black

STARZ ENCORE Action

STARZ ENCORE (West)

STARZ ENCORE Westerns
(West)

STARZ ENCORE Classic (West)
STARZ ENCORE Suspense
(West)

STARZ ENCORE Black (West)
STARZ ENCORE Action (West)
STARZ ENCORE Family
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Movies

257
267
281

283
470
471

472
473
474
475
476
477

478
479

480
481
482

HDNet Movies

Turner Classic Movies HD

FX Movie Channel HD
Sundance TV HD

STARZ ENCORE

STARZ ENCORE Westerns
STARZ ENCORE Classic
STARZ ENCORE Suspense
STARZ ENCORE Black

STARZ ENCORE Action

STARZ ENCORE (West)

STARZ ENCORE Westerns
(west)

STARZ ENCORE Classic (West)
STARZ ENCORE Suspense
(west)

STARZ ENCORE Black (West)
STARZ ENCORE Action (West)
STARZ ENCORE Family
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